1	H.C. DTO		04-09-2009		
FORM PTO-1595	U.S. PTO 12/384001	1101	- :	TMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31-92	03/31/2009	REC		Patent and Trademark Office	
Atty. Docket No. 08-1197	7	<u> </u>	103555902		
1. Name of conveying	party(ies):		2. Name and addı		
Andrew J. Spry Ross E. Zwisler			LSI CORPORATION C.	ي.	
Gerald J. Fredin			14301 FNB PARKWAY SUITE 220		
Kenneth J. Gibson			Омана, NE 68154		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			Additional name(s) and Address(es) attached:?		
☐ YES ☑ NO			☐ YES ☑ NO		
3. Nature of conveyance	e:				
Assignment		Merger		Security Agreement	
☐Change of Name					
Execution Date: March 26, 2009; March 30, 2009; March 26, 2009; and March 30, 2009					
4. Application number	(s) or patent number(s): .			
Serial Nº:		Filed: March 31, 2	2009 Express Mail Label Nº:	EM 260 723 457 US	
If this document is being f	filed together with a nev	w application, the exe	ecution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached: YES X NO					
5. Name and address of	5. Name and address of party to whom			6. Total number of applications and patents	
correspondence concern	ning document should	i be	involved: ONE		
mailed:	mailed:			1) \$ 40.0 0	
			1	•	
DANIEL J. HONZ			X Charge Denosit Acco	nunt Nº 12-2252	
DANIEL J. HONZ LSI CORPORATION C/O S 14301 FNB PARKWAY,		.o omer No. 86550		r-payment or charge any under-	
LSI CORPORATION C/O			Please credit any over payment to Deposit Account	r-payment or charge any under- nt 12-2252.	
LSI CORPORATION C/O S 14301 FNB PARKWAY,			Please credit any over	r-payment or charge any under- nt 12-2252.	
LSI CORPORATION C/O S 14301 FNB PARKWAY,		OMER NO. 86550	Please credit any over payment to Deposit Account	r-payment or charge any under- nt 12-2252.	
LSI CORPORATION C/O S 14301 FNB PARKWAY,		OMER NO. 86550	Please credit any over payment to Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if page)	r-payment or charge any under- nt 12-2252.	
LSI CORPORATION C/O S 14301 FNB PARKWAY,		OMER NO. 86550	Please credit any over payment to Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if page)	r-payment or charge any under- nt 12-2252.	
LSI CORPORATION C/O S 14301 FNB PARKWAY,	SUITE 220 CUST	OMER NO. 86550	Please credit any over payment to Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if page)	r-payment or charge any under- nt 12-2252.	
LSI CORPORATION C/OS 14301 FNB PARKWAY, OMAHA, NE 68154 9. Statement and signal To the best of my know	SUITE 220 CUSTO	DO NOT US	Please credit any over payment to Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	r-payment or charge any under- nt 12-2252.	
LSI CORPORATION C/OS 14301 FNB PARKWAY, OMAHA, NE 68154 9. Statement and signal	SUITE 220 CUSTO	DO NOT US	Please credit any over payment to Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	r-payment or charge any under- nt 12-2252. Taying by deposit account).	
LSI CORPORATION C/OS 14301 FNB PARKWAY, OMAHA, NE 68154 9. Statement and signal To the best of my know	SUITE 220 CUSTO	DO NOT US	Please credit any over payment to Deposit Account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if page	r-payment or charge any under- nt 12-2252. Taying by deposit account).	

04/09/2009 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

8888888 122252 12384881 40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number: 08-1197

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, the undersigned,

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

LSI Corporation, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1621 Barber Lane, MS D-106, Milpitas, California 95035, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,

and which is entitled:

Method and System for Implementing Parallelism with SCSI I/O Referrals

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other application for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and received Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 022502 FRAME: 0476

Page :	2 of 5
--------	--------

First named inventor

Name (a) Date: 3/26/09
Andrew JSpry

Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name: James Sand

Witness Address: 7.34 N Flower

Chenry, 45 Cotoss

PATENT

Page 3 of 5

Second named inventor

Date: 3/30/29

Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name: JAMES

Witness Address:

LAFAYETTE (O SUZI

PATENT

Page 4 of 5

Third named inventor

Name Bull follow

Date: 3/20/08

Witness Signature:

Witness Printed Name: James Sandyall

Witness Address: 734 N Filmore

Chesey, 45 6702

Chesey As (6702)

PATENT

Page 5 of 5

Fourth named inventor

Name

Kenneth J. Gibson

RECORDED: 03/31/2009

Witness Signature: See Reco

Witness Printed Name: Sus Berens
Witness Address: LSI

1811 Pike RD 2-C

Longmont, CO 80501

PATENT